Frequency Table

Language
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
English 1279 99.1 99.1 99.1
Valid  Spanish 11 9 9 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 641 49.7 49.7 49.7
Unfavorable 584 45.3 45.3 95.0
Valid No Opinion 56 4.3 4.3 99.3
No heard of 9 7 7 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally

unfavorable?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 352 27.3 27.3 27.3
Unfavorable 680 52.7 52.7 80.0
Valid No Opinion 209 16.2 16.2 96.2
No heard of 49 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally

unfavorable?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 631 48.9 48.9 48.9
Unfavorable 572 443 443 93.3
Valid No Opinion 71 55 5.5 98.8
No heard of 16 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as

they are?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
More Stricter Law 714 55.3 55.3 55.3
Less Stricter 166 12.9 12.9 68.2
Valid
the same 410 31.8 31.8 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or

President Barack Obama

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Republican in Congress 576 447 44.7 44.7
President Obama 519 40.2 40.2 84.9
Valid  Both 70 5.4 5.4 90.3
Neither 125 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Support 769 59.6 59.6 59.6
Oppose 410 31.8 31.8 914
Valid  Undecided 88 6.8 6.8 98.2
Indifferented 23 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of

ammunition?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Support 746 57.8 57.8 57.8
Oppose 413 32.0 32.0 89.8
Valid  Undecided 96 7.4 7.4 97.3
Indifferented 35 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
high powered rifle 105 8.1 8.1 8.1
a rifle that shoots bullets
190 14.7 14.7 22.9

from a magazine

Automatic or semiautomatic

) rifles with large capacity
Valid 838 65.0 65.0 87.8
magazines designed for

military use
A rifle with a wire stock that
) o 157 12.2 12.2 100.0
shoots bullets in rapid fire
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks

on gun buyers?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Support 1065 82.6 82.6 82.6
Oppose 137 10.6 10.6 93.2
Valid Undecided 61 4.7 4.7 97.9
Indifferented 27 2.1 21 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Support 602 46.7 46.7 46.7
Oppose 463 35.9 35.9 82.6
Valid  Undecided 204 15.8 15.8 98.4
Indifferented 21 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Support 652 50.5 50.5 50.5
Oppose 370 28.7 28.7 79.2
Valid Undecided 195 15.1 15.1 94.3
Indifferented 73 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Availability of guns 297 23.0 23.0 23.0
Lack of mental health care 431 334 334 56.4
Violent themes in media or

valid  video games 235 18.2 18.2 74.7
Others 258 20.0 20.0 94.7
No Opinions 69 5.3 5.3 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Gun Policy 91 7.1 7.1 7.1
The deficit 430 33.3 333 40.4
Jobs' 387 30.0 30.0 70.4

Valid Health Care 145 11.2 11.2 81.6
Others 104 8.1 8.1 89.7
No Opinion 133 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 156 12.1 12.1 12.1
Valid No 1134 87.9 87.9 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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Do you own a gun?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 576 44.7 44.7 44.7
Valid No 714 55.3 55.3 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
Does anyone in your household own a gun?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 555 43.0 43.0 43.0
Valid No 735 57.0 57.0 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
What is the highest educational level you have completed
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
High school, GED,
equivalent or less 244 189 189 189
Some college 343 26.6 26.6 45.5
Valid
College graduate 377 29.2 29.2 74.7
Postgraduate education 326 25.3 25.3 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
What is your party identification
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Democrats 430 33.3 33.3 33.3
Republican 363 28.1 28.1 61.5
Valid
Independent 497 38.5 38.5 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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What is your gender

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Female 661 51.2 51.2 51.2
Valid Male 629 48.8 48.8 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
What is your ethnicity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
White 1080 83.7 83.7 83.7
African American 83 6.4 6.4 90.2
Asian American 17 1.3 13 91.5
Valid  American Indians 32 25 2.5 94.0
Pacific Islander 1 1 1 94.0
Others 77 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
What is your age
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
18-29 52 4.0 4.0 4.0
30-44 157 12.2 12.2 16.2
Valid 45-60 448 34.7 34.7 50.9
61 and older 633 49.1 49.1 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
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Region

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Northeast 331 25.7 25.7 25.7
South 350 27.1 27.1 52.8
Valid  Midwest 306 23.7 23.7 76.5
West 303 235 235 100.0
Total 1290 100.0 100.0
Crosstabs
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What is your party identification * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally Total
unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 386 37 6 1 430
Democrats % within What is your
89.8% 8.6% 1.4% 0.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 44 300 17 2 363
What is your party
S Republican 9 within What is your
identification 12.1% 82.6% 4.7% 0.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 211 247 33 6 497
Independent 9 within What is your
42.5% 49.7% 6.6% 1.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total % within What is your
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
party identification

What is your party identification * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 45 318 54 13 430
Democrats % within What is your
10.5% 74.0% 12.6% 3.0% 100.0%
party identification
Count 180 104 62 17 363
What is your party
. o Republican % within What is your
identification 49.6% 28.7% 17.1% 4.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 127 258 93 19 497
Independent 9 within What is your
25.6% 51.9% 18.7% 3.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total % within What is your
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 73 332 17 8 430
Democrats % within What is your
17.0% 77.2% 4.0% 1.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 299 49 11 4 363
What is your party
. o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 82.4% 13.5% 3.0% 1.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 259 191 43 4 497
Independent 9 within What is your
52.1% 38.4% 8.7% 0.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total % within What is your
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
party identification

What is your party identification *

are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 371 15 44 430
Democrats 9% within What is your
86.3% 3.5% 10.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 102 81 180 363
What is your party ]
_ - Republican % within What is your
identification 28.1% 22.3% 49.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 241 70 186 497
Independent 9% within What is your
48.5% 14.1% 37.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 714 166 410 1290
Total % within What is your
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification *

Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or President

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Total
Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican in President Both Neither
Congress Obama
Count 64 324 27 15 430
Democrats % within What is your
14.9% 75.3% 6.3% 3.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 292 33 10 28 363
What is your party
S Republican o5 within What is your
identification 80.4% 9.1% 2.8% 7.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 220 162 33 82 497
Independent 9 within What is your
44.3% 32.6% 6.6% 16.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total

weapons

Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferente

d
Count 364 45 14 7 430
Democrats % within What is your
84.7% 10.5% 3.3% 1.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 138 193 28 4 363

What is your party

o Republican 9% within What is your

identification 38.0% 53.2% 7.7% 1.1% | 100.0%
party identification

Count 267 172 46 12 497
Independent 9% within What is your
53.7% 34.6% 9.3% 2.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total % within What is your
59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%

party identification

ECPS.JAN.24%™ 2013.GUN CONTROL.P12




What is your party identification * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?

Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 350 60 15 5 430
Democrats % within What is your
81.4% 14.0% 3.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 135 188 29 11 363
What is your party
S Republican o5 within What is your
identification 37.2% 51.8% 8.0% 3.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 261 165 52 19 497
Independent 9 within What is your
52.5% 33.2% 10.5% 3.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total % within What is your
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Total
high powered a rifle that Automatic or A rifle with a
rifle shoots bullets | semiautomatic | wire stock that
from a rifles with shoots bullets
magazine large capacity in rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 50 7 271 32 430
Democrats % within What is your
11.6% 17.9% 63.0% 7.4% 100.0%
party identification
Count 22 49 229 63 363
What is your party
o Republican o5 within What is your
identification 6.1% 13.5% 63.1% 17.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 33 64 338 62 497
Independent 9 within What is your
6.6% 12.9% 68.0% 12.5% 100.0%
party identification
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total % within What is your
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 405 13 6 6 430
Democrats % within What is your
94.2% 3.0% 1.4% 1.4% 100.0%
party identification
Count 252 70 31 10 363
What is your party
. o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 69.4% 19.3% 8.5% 2.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 408 54 24 11 497
Independent 9 within What is your
82.1% 10.9% 4.8% 2.2% 100.0%
party identification
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total % within What is your
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% 100.0%

party identification

What is your party identification

* Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 136 224 62 8 430
Democrats 9% within What is your
31.6% 52.1% 14.4% 1.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 224 82 52 5 363
What is your party )
' - Republican 9 within What is your
identification 61.7% 22.6% 14.3% 1.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 242 157 90 8 497
Independe
% within What is your
nt 48.7% 31.6% 18.1% 1.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within What is your
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict Total
gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 213 123 75 19 430
Democrats % within What is your
49.5% 28.6% 17.4% 4.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 187 106 49 21 363
What is your party
. o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 51.5% 29.2% 13.5% 5.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 252 141 71 33 497
Independent 9 within What is your
50.7% 28.4% 14.3% 6.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total % within What is your
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT?

Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such | Total
as Newtown, CT?
Availability Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
of guns mental themes in
health care media or
video games
Count 185 112 47 71 15 430
Democrats 9 within What is your
43.0% 26.0% 10.9% 16.5% 3.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 22 149 84 82 26 363
What is your party
. o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 6.1% 41.0% 23.1% 22.6% 7.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 90 170 104 105 28 497
Independe
% within What is your
nt 18.1% 34.2% 20.9% 21.1% 5.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within What is your
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country Total
today?
Gun The Jobs' Health Others No
Policy deficit Care Opinion
Count 59 68 142 74 33 54 430
Democrats 9% within What is your
13.7% 15.8% 33.0% 17.2% 7.7% 12.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 12 188 92 21 25 25 363
What is your party
. o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 3.3% 51.8% 25.3% 5.8% 6.9% 6.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 20 174 153 50 46 54 497
Independen
% within What is your
t 4.0% 35.0% 30.8% 10.1% 9.3% 10.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within What is your
7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
party identification

ECPS.JAN.24%™ 2013.GUN CONTROL.P18




What is your party identification * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association

Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the Total
National Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 16 414 430
Democrats % within What is your
. o 3.7% 96.3% | 100.0%
party identification
) Count 72 201 363
What is your party , o ]
) T Republican % within What is your
identification . o 19.8% 80.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 68 429 497
Independen o ]
% within What is your
t _ o 13.7% 86.3% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 156 1134 1290
Total % within What is your
. o 12.1% 87.9% | 100.0%
party identification
What is your party identification * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation
Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 120 310 430
% within What is your party
o 27.9% 72.1%|  100.0%
identification
Count 216 147 363
What is your party
) o % within What is your party
identification 59.5% 40.5% 100.0%
identification
Count 240 257 497
Independent % within What is your party
48.3% 51.7% 100.0%
identification
Count 576 714 1290
Total % within What is your party
o A4.7% 55.3% | 100.0%
identification
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What is your party identification * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your Total
household own a gun?
Yes No
Count 127 303 430
Democrats 9% within What is your
, o 29.5% 70.5% | 100.0%
party identification
) Count 197 166 363
What is your party . o )
. L Republican 9% within What is your
identification o 54.3% 45.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 231 266 497
Independen o ]
% within What is your
t , o 46.5% 53.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 555 735 1290
Total % within What is your
43.0% 57.0% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation

What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, | Some college College Postgraduate
GED, graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 79 111 120 120 430
Democrats % within What is your
18.4% 25.8% 27.9% 27.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 73 103 115 72 363
What is your party
. o Republican % within What is your
identification 20.1% 28.4% 31.7% 19.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 92 129 142 134 497
Independent 9 within What is your
18.5% 26.0% 28.6% 27.0% 100.0%
party identification
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
Total % within What is your
18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%
party identification
What is your party identification * What is your gender Crosstabulation
What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 287 143 430
Democrats % within What is your party
R 66.7% 33.3%| 100.0%
identification
_ Count 117 246 363
What is your party ] o _
o Republican % within What is your party
identification 32.2% 67.8% 100.0%
identification
Count 257 240 497
Independent % within What is your party
S 51.7% 48.3% | 100.0%
identification
Count 661 629 1290
Total % within What is your party
R 51.2% 48.8% | 100.0%
identification
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What is your party identification * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 329 59 10 5 0 27 430
Democrats % within What is your
76.5% 13.7% 2.3% 1.2% 0.0% 6.3% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 327 4 2 11 1 18 363
What is your party
Republican 96 within What is your
identification 90.1% 1.1% 0.6% 3.0% 0.3% 5.0% 100.0%
party identification
Count 424 20 5 16 0 32 497
Independent 9 within What is your
85.3% 4.0% 1.0% 3.2% 0.0% 6.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 77 1290
Total % within What is your
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% 100.0%
party identification
What is your party identification * What is your age Crosstabulation
What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 61 and older
Count 14 59 147 210 430
Democrats % within What is your
3.3% 13.7% 34.2% 48.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 20 38 125 180 363
What is your party )
o Republican % within What is your
identification 5.5% 10.5% 34.4% 49.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 18 60 176 243 497
Independent 9 within What is your
3.6% 12.1% 35.4% 48.9% 100.0%
party identification
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
Total % within What is your
4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeas | South | Midwest | West
t
Count 144 31 127 128 430
Democrats % within What is your
) o 33.5% 7.2%| 29.5% 29.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 45 154 73 91 363
What is your party )
T Republican % within What is your
identification o 124%| 42.4%( 20.1%| 25.1%| 100.0%
party identification
Count 142 165 106 84 497
Independen
% within What is your
t ) o 28.6% 33.2% | 21.3% 16.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
Total % within What is your
) o 25.7% 27.1% | 23.7% 23.5% | 100.0%
party identification
What is your gender *
) 1290 100.0% 0 0.0% 1290 100.0%
Region
Crosstab
What is your gender * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation
Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 413 223 22 3 661
Female 9% within What is your
62.5% 33.7% 3.3% 0.5% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 228 361 34 6 629
Male % within What is your
36.2% 57.4% 5.4% 1.0% | 100.0%
gender
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total % within What is your
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total

generally unfavorable?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 129 377 129 26 661
Female % within What is your
19.5% 57.0% 19.5% 3.9% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 223 303 80 23 629
Male % within What is your
35.5% 48.2% 12.7% 3.7% | 100.0%
gender
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total % within What is your
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 235 369 48 9 661
Female 9 within What is your
35.6% 55.8% 7.3% 1.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 396 203 23 7 629
Male % within What is your
63.0% 32.3% 3.7% 1.1% | 100.0%
gender
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total % within What is your
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender *

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as

they are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 457 47 157 661
Female 9% within What is your
69.1% 7.1% 23.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 257 119 253 629
% within What is your
40.9% 18.9% 40.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 714 166 410 1290
Total % within What is your
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender *

President Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- | Total
Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican in President Both Neither
Congress Obama
Count 228 330 49 54 661
% within What is your
34.5% 49.9% 7.4% 8.2% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 348 189 21 71 629
% within What is your
55.3% 30.0% 3.3% 11.3% | 100.0%
gender
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%

gender
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What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose | Undecided | Indifferente
d
Count 482 131 39 9 661
Female 9 within What is your
72.9% 19.8% 5.9% 1.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 287 279 49 14 629
% within What is your
45.6% 44.4% 7.8% 2.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total % within What is your
59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?

Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 452 145 52 12 661
% within What is your
68.4% 21.9% 7.9% 1.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 294 268 44 23 629
% within What is your
46.7% 42.6% 7.0% 3.7% | 100.0%
gender
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total % within What is your
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high powered a rifle that Automatic or | A rifle with a
rifle shoots bullets | semiautomati wire stock
from a c rifles with that shoots
magazine large capacity bullets in
magazines rapid fire
designed for
military use
Count 69 114 423 55 661
% within What is your
10.4% 17.2% 64.0% 8.3% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 36 76 415 102 629
% within What is your
5.7% 12.1% 66.0% 16.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total % within What is your
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%

gender

What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 598 33 17 13 661
% within What is your
90.5% 5.0% 2.6% 2.0% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 467 104 44 14 629
% within What is your
74.2% 16.5% 7.0% 2.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total % within What is your
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 258 272 124 7 661
Female 9% within What is your
39.0% 41.1% 18.8% 1.1%| 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 344 191 80 14 629
Male % within What is your
54.7% 30.4% 12.7% 2.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within What is your
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that Total
depict gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 346 170 109 36 661
Female % within What is your
52.3% 25.7% 16.5% 5.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 306 200 86 37 629
Male % within What is your
48.6% 31.8% 13.7% 5.9% | 100.0%
gender
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total % within What is your
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 199 208 108 119 27 661
Female 9% within What is your
30.1% 31.5% 16.3% 18.0% 4.1% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 98 223 127 139 42 629
Male % within What is your
15.6% 35.5% 20.2% 22.1% 6.7% | 100.0%
gender
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within What is your
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation
What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Total
Gun The deficit Jobs' Health Care | Others | No Opinion
Policy
Count 60 171 194 93 52 91 661
Female 9 within What is your
9.1% 25.9% 29.3% 14.1% 7.9% 13.8% 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 31 259 193 52 52 42 629
Male % within What is your
4.9% 41.2% 30.7% 8.3% 8.3% 6.7% 100.0%
gender
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within What is your
7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 36 625 661
Female % within What is your
5.4% 94.6% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 120 509 629
Male % within What is your
19.1% 80.9% 100.0%
gender
Count 156 1134 1290
Total % within What is your
12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation
Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 197 464 661
Female % within What is your
29.8% 70.2% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 379 250 629
Male % within What is your
60.3% 39.7% 100.0%
gender
Count 576 714 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 55.3% 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your household Total
own a gun?
Yes No
Count 243 418 661
Female % within What is your
36.8% 63.2% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 312 317 629
Male % within What is your
49.6% 50.4% 100.0%
gender
Count 555 735 1290
Total % within What is your
43.0% 57.0% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation
What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, Some College Postgraduate
GED, college graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 120 179 185 177 661
Female 9 within What is your
18.2% 27.1% 28.0% 26.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 124 164 192 149 629
Male % within What is your
19.7% 26.1% 30.5% 23.7% | 100.0%
gender
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
Total % within What is your
18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrats | Republican | Independen
t
Count 287 117 257 661
Female 9% within What is your
) 43.4% 17.7% 38.9% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 143 246 240 629
Male % within What is your
22.7% 39.1% 38.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 430 363 497 1290
Total % within What is your
33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation
What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 543 55 9 16 0 38 661
Female 9 within What is your
82.1% 8.3% 1.4% 2.4% 0.0% 5.7% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 537 28 8 16 1 39 629
Male % within What is your
85.4% 4.5% 1.3% 2.5% 0.2% 6.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 7 1290
Total % within What is your
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * What is your age Crosstabulation

What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 | 61 and older
Count 21 80 244 316 661
Female % within What is your
3.2% 12.1% 36.9% 47.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 31 77 204 317 629
Male % within What is your
4.9% 12.2% 32.4% 50.4% | 100.0%
gender
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
Total % within What is your
4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast | South Midwest West
Count 209 105 183 164 661
Female 9% within What is your
31.6% 15.9% 27.7% 24.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 122 245 123 139 629
Male % within What is your
19.4% 39.0% 19.6% 22.1%| 100.0%
gender
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
Total % within What is your
25.7% 27.1% 23.7% 23.5% | 100.0%
gender
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Crosstabs

What is the highest educational level you have completed * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 103 122 18 1 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 42.2% 50.0% 7.4% 0.4% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 146 177 18 2 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
42.6% 51.6% 5.2% 0.6% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 190 172 11 4 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
50.4% 45.6% 2.9% 1.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 202 113 9 2 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
62.0% 34.7% 2.8% 0.6% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally

unfavorable? Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable Total
or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 74 96 59 15 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 30.3% 39.3% 24.2% 6.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 95 168 64 16 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
27.7% 49.0% 18.7% 4.7% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 105 205 54 13 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
27.9% 54.4% 14.3% 3.4% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 78 211 32 5 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
23.9% 64.7% 9.8% 1.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%

level you have

completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or

generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 147 78 17 2 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 60.2% 32.0% 7.0% 0.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 198 115 20 10 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
57.7% 33.5% 5.8% 2.9% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 181 175 19 2 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
48.0% 46.4% 5.0% 0.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 105 204 15 2 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
32.2% 62.6% 4.6% 0.6% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%

level you have

completed

ECPS.JAN.24%™ 2013.GUN CONTROL.P36




What is the highest educational level you have completed *

less strict or left as they are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict,

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be | Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 119 44 81 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 48.8% 18.0% 33.2% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 154 52 137 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
44.9% 15.2% 39.9% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 209 41 127 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
55.4% 10.9% 33.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 232 29 65 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate
) highest educational
education 71.2% 8.9% 19.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 714 166 410 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed *

Congress or President Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun Total

laws- Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama

Republican President Both Neither
in Congress Obama
Count 121 73 16 34 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 49.6% 29.9% 6.6% 13.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 182 112 24 25 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
53.1% 32.7% 7.0% 7.3% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 160 163 21 33 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
42.4% 43.2% 5.6% 8.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 113 171 9 33 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
34.7% 52.5% 2.8% 10.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%

level you have

completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferente
d
Count 130 88 22 4 244
High school, GED, % within What is the
equivalent or less highest educational level 53.3% 36.1% 9.0% 1.6% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 172 140 27 4 343
% within What is the
Some college
highest educational level 50.1% 40.8% 7.9% 1.2% | 100.0%
What is the highest
you have completed
educational level you
Count 222 113 29 13 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate
highest educational level 58.9% 30.0% 7.7% 3.4% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 245 69 10 2 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education
highest educational level 75.2% 21.2% 3.1% 0.6% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
% within What is the
Total
highest educational level 59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
you have completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of

ammunition? Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding Total
more than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 114 104 23 3 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 46.7% 42.6% 9.4% 1.2% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 173 124 33 13 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
50.4% 36.2% 9.6% 3.8% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 219 117 30 11 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
58.1% 31.0% 8.0% 2.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 240 68 10 8 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
73.6% 20.9% 3.1% 2.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon

Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high a rifle that Automatic or | A rifle with a
powered rifle shoots semiautomat | wire stock
bullets from ic rifles with that shoots
a magazine large bullets in
capacity rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 28 37 143 36 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 11.5% 15.2% 58.6% 14.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 26 63 211 43 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
7.6% 18.4% 61.5% 12.5% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 29 48 257 43 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
7.7% 12.7% 68.2% 11.4% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 22 42 227 35 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
6.7% 12.9% 69.6% 10.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%

level you have

completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks

on gun buyers? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 197 29 13 5 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 80.7% 11.9% 5.3% 2.0% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 265 42 25 11 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
77.3% 12.2% 7.3% 3.2% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 313 41 15 8 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
83.0% 10.9% 4.0% 2.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 290 25 8 3 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education  highest educational
89.0% 7.7% 2.5% 0.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 145 53 42 4 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 59.4% 21.7% 17.2% 1.6% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 189 92 54 8 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
55.1% 26.8% 15.7% 2.3% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 169 143 60 5 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
44.8% 37.9% 15.9% 1.3% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 99 175 48 4 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education  highest educational
30.4% 53.7% 14.7% 1.2% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that Total
depict gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 150 63 25 6 244
% within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 61.5% 25.8% 10.2% 2.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 183 87 50 23 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
53.4% 25.4% 14.6% 6.7% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 174 111 69 23 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
46.2% 29.4% 18.3% 6.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 145 109 51 21 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
44.5% 33.4% 15.6% 6.4% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT?

Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 43 89 55 34 23 244
High school, GED, % within What is the
equivalent or less highest educational level 17.6% 36.5% 22.5% 13.9% 9.4% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 58 132 67 77 9 343
% within What is the
Some college
highest educational level 16.9% 38.5% 19.5% 22.4% 2.6% | 100.0%
What is the highest
you have completed
educational level you
Count 94 118 67 81 17 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate
highest educational level 24.9% 31.3% 17.8% 21.5% 4.5% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 102 92 46 66 20 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education
highest educational level 31.3% 28.2% 14.1% 20.2% 6.1% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
% within What is the
Total
highest educational level 23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%
you have completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Total
Gun The deficit Jobs' Health Care | Others | No Opinion
Policy
Count 18 63 73 36 19 35 244
High school, GED, % within What is the
equivalent or less highest educational level 7.4% 25.8% 29.9% 14.8% 7.8% 14.3% 100.0%
you have completed
Count 23 118 103 37 25 37 343
% within What is the
Some college
highest educational level 6.7% 34.4% 30.0% 10.8% 7.3% 10.8% | 100.0%
What is the highest
you have completed
educational level you
Count 25 138 116 34 32 32 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate
highest educational level 6.6% 36.6% 30.8% 9.0% 8.5% 8.5% | 100.0%
you have completed
Count 25 111 95 38 28 29 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education
highest educational level 7.7% 34.0% 29.1% 11.7% 8.6% 8.9% 100.0%
you have completed
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
% within What is the
Total
highest educational level 7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%

you have completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Are you a member of the National Rifle

Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the Total
National Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 31 213 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
. highest educational
equivalent or less 12.7% 87.3% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 51 292 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
14.9% 85.1% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 46 331 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
12.2% 87.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 28 298 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
8.6% 91.4% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 156 1134 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
12.1% 87.9% | 100.0%

level you have

completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation

Do you own a Total
gun?
Yes No
Count 117 127 244
. % within What is the
High school, GED, (.)WI I _I
, highest educational
equivalent or less 48.0% | 52.0% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 170 173 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
49.6% | 50.4% | 100.0%
_ _ level you have
What is the highest
] completed
educational level you
Count 162 215 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
43.0% | 57.0% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 127 199 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate . )
_ highest educational
education 39.0%| 61.0%| 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 576 714 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
44.7% | 55.3% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your Total
household own a gun?
Yes No
Count 117 127 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
. highest educational
equivalent or less 48.0% 52.0% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 155 188 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
45.2% 54.8% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 155 222 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
41.1% 58.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 128 198 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
39.3% 60.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 555 735 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
43.0% 57.0% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrats | Republican | Independen
t
Count 79 73 92 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 32.4% 29.9% 37.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 111 103 129 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
32.4% 30.0% 37.6% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 120 115 142 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
31.8% 30.5% 37.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 120 72 134 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
36.8% 22.1% 41.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 430 363 497 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * What is your gender Crosstabulation

What is your Total
gender
Female Male
Count 120 124 244
i % within What is the
High school, GED, 0 )
, highest educational
equivalent or less 49.2% | 50.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 179 164 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
52.2% | 47.8% | 100.0%
] ) level you have
What is the highest
_ completed
educational level you
Count 185 192 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
49.1% (| 50.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 177 149 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate . )
, highest educational
education 54.3% | 45.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 661 629 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
51.2% | 48.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 192 21 0 16 0 15 244

% within What is the
High school, GED,

highest educational
equivalent or less 78.7% 8.6% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 6.1% | 100.0%
level you have

completed
Count 286 29 2 7 0 19 343

% within What is the

Some college highest educational
83.4% 8.5% 0.6% 2.0% 0.0% 5.5% | 100.0%
level you have

What is the highest
completed

educational level you

Count 323 18 7 7 1 21 377
have completed

% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
85.7% 4.8% 1.9% 1.9% 0.3% 5.6% | 100.0%

level you have

completed
Count 279 15 8 2 0 22 326

% within What is the

Postgraduate education  highest educational
85.6% 4.6% 2.5% 0.6% 0.0% 6.7% | 100.0%
level you have

completed

Count 1080 83 17 32 1 77 1290

% within What is the

Total highest educational
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
level you have

completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * What is your age Crosstabulation

What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 61 and
older
Count 14 29 69 132 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 57%| 11.9%| 28.3% 54.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 15 30 113 185 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
4.4% 8.7% | 32.9% 53.9% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 15 53 151 158 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
4.0%| 14.1%| 40.1% 41.9% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 8 45 115 158 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate
) highest educational
education 25% | 13.8%| 35.3% 48.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
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What is the highest educational level you have completed * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeas | South | Midwest | West
t
Count 61 75 55 53 244
) % within What is the
High school, GED,
) highest educational
equivalent or less 25.0% 30.7% 22.5% 21.7% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 68 95 88 92 343
% within What is the
Some college highest educational
19.8% | 27.7%| 25.7%| 26.8% | 100.0%
level you have
What is the highest
completed
educational level you
Count 96 105 90 86 377
have completed
% within What is the
College graduate highest educational
255% | 27.9%| 23.9%| 22.8% | 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 106 75 73 72 326
% within What is the
Postgraduate education highest educational
325% | 23.0%| 224%| 22.1%| 100.0%
level you have
completed
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
% within What is the
Total highest educational
25.7% 27.1% 23.7% 23.5% | 100.0%
level you have
completed

What is your ethnicity * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation
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Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally Total
unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 502 523 50 5 1080
White % within What is your
46.5% 48.4% 4.6% 0.5% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 69 9 4 1 83
African American 9% within What is your
83.1% 10.8% 4.8% 1.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 13 3 0 1 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
76.5% 17.6% 0.0% 5.9% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 11 20 1 0 32
American Indians % within What is your
34.4% 62.5% 3.1% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 46 28 1 2 7
Others % within What is your
59.7% 36.4% 1.3% 2.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total % within What is your
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 302 567 174 37 1080
White % within What is your
28.0% 52.5% 16.1% 3.4% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 18 48 14 3 83
African American 9% within What is your
21.7% 57.8% 16.9% 3.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 3 10 3 1 17
Asian American % within What is your
17.6% 58.8% 17.6% 5.9% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 11 12 7 2 32
American Indians % within What is your
34.4% 37.5% 21.9% 6.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 18 42 11 6 77
Others % within What is your
23.4% 54.5% 14.3% 7.8% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total % within What is your
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 555 469 49 7 1080
White % within What is your
51.4% 43.4% 4.5% 0.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 14 50 17 2 83
African American 9% within What is your
16.9% 60.2% 20.5% 2.4% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 3 12 1 1 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
17.6% 70.6% 5.9% 5.9% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 23 6 2 1 32
American Indians % within What is your
71.9% 18.8% 6.2% 3.1% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 35 35 2 5 7
Others % within What is your
45.5% 45.5% 2.6% 6.5% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total % within What is your
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity *

Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they are?

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 580 139 361 1080
White % within What is your
53.7% 12.9% 33.4% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 66 5 12 83
African American 9% within What is your
79.5% 6.0% 14.5% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 12 1 4 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
o 70.6% 5.9% 23.5% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 8 9 15 32
American Indians 9% within What is your
25.0% 28.1% 46.9% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 0 1 1
Pacific Islander 9% within What is your
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 48 12 17 77
Others % within What is your
62.3% 15.6% 22.1%| 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 714 166 410 1290
Total % within What is your
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity *

Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or President Barack

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Total
Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican in President Both Neither
congress Obama
Count 505 412 55 108 1080
White % within What is your
46.8% 38.1% 5.1% 10.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 19 55 6 3 83
African American % within What is your
22.9% 66.3% 7.2% 3.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 3 10 2 2 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
17.6% 58.8% 11.8% 11.8% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 20 7 3 2 32
American Indians % within What is your
62.5% 21.9% 9.4% 6.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 28 35 4 10 7
Others % within What is your
36.4% 45.5% 5.2% 13.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Would you support or op

pose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose | Undecided | Indifferente
d
Count 640 352 71 17 1080
White % within What is your
59.3% 32.6% 6.6% 1.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 58 13 9 3 83
African
) % within What is your
American 69.9% 15.7% 10.8% 3.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 12 2 3 0 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
o 70.6% 11.8% 17.6% 0.0% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 10 19 3 0 32
American
) % within What is your
Indians 31.2% 59.4% 9.4% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander 9 within What is your
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 49 23 2 3 77
Others % within What is your
63.6% 29.9% 2.6% 3.9% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total % within What is your
59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Do you support or oppose a ban on ma

azines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition? Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 628 341 82 29 1080
White % within What is your
58.1% 31.6% 7.6% 2.7% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 56 20 5 2 83
African American 9% within What is your
67.5% 24.1% 6.0% 2.4% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 10 4 3 0 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
58.8% 23.5% 17.6% 0.0% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 12 18 2 0 32
American Indians % within What is your
37.5% 56.2% 6.2% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 40 29 4 4 77
Others % within What is your
51.9% 37.7% 5.2% 5.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total % within What is your
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Total
high powered a rifle that Automatic or A rifle with a
rifle shoots bullets | semiautomatic | wire stock that
from a rifles with shoots bullets
magazine large capacity in rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 76 149 718 137 1080
White % within What is your
7.0% 13.8% 66.5% 12.7% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 13 16 48 6 83
African American % within What is your
15.7% 19.3% 57.8% 7.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 3 3 11 0 17
Asian American % within What is your
17.6% 17.6% 64.7% 0.0% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 2 6 16 8 32
American Indians 9 within What is your
6.2% 18.8% 50.0% 25.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 0 1 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 11 16 44 6 7
Others % within What is your
14.3% 20.8% 57.1% 7.8% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total % within What is your
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 881 118 55 26 1080
White % within What is your
81.6% 10.9% 5.1% 2.4% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 78 3 2 0 83
African American 9% within What is your
94.0% 3.6% 2.4% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 13 2 2 0 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
76.5% 11.8% 11.8% 0.0% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 24 6 1 1 32
American Indians % within What is your
75.0% 18.8% 3.1% 3.1% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 68 8 1 0 7
Others % within What is your
88.3% 10.4% 1.3% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total % within What is your
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 484 408 174 14 1080
White % within What is your
44.8% 37.8% 16.1% 1.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 45 21 14 3 83
African
) % within What is your
American 54.2% 25.3% 16.9% 3.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 4 9 3 1 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 23.5% 52.9% 17.6% 5.9% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 23 2 5 2 32
American
. % within What is your
Indians 71.9% 6.2% 15.6% 6.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 45 23 8 1 77
Others % within What is your
58.4% 29.9% 10.4% 1.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within What is your
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict Total
gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 536 317 170 57 1080
White % within What is your
49.6% 29.4% 15.7% 5.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 45 20 10 8 83
African American 9% within What is your
54.2% 24.1% 12.0% 9.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 4 5 6 2 17
Asian American 9% within What is your
23.5% 29.4% 35.3% 11.8% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 20 7 3 2 32
American Indians % within What is your
62.5% 21.9% 9.4% 6.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 46 21 6 4 7
Others % within What is your
59.7% 27.3% 7.8% 5.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total % within What is your
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% 100.0%
ethnicity

ECPS.JAN.24%™ 2013.GUN CONTROL.P65




What is your ethnicity * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such Total
as Newtown, CT?
Availability Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
of guns mental themes in
health care media or
video games
Count 237 371 200 214 58 1080
White % within What is your
21.9% 34.4% 18.5% 19.8% 5.4% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 26 20 17 15 5 83
African
) % within What is your
American 31.3% 24.1% 20.5% 18.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 8 2 0 4 3 17
Asian American % within What is your
47.1% 11.8% 0.0% 23.5% 17.6% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 2 13 8 8 1 32
American
. % within What is your
Indians 6.2% 40.6% 25.0% 25.0% 3.1% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 0 0 1 0 1
Pacific Islander 9 within What is your
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 24 25 10 16 2 7
Others % within What is your
31.2% 32.5% 13.0% 20.8% 2.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within What is your
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country Total
today?
Gun The Jobs' Health Others No
Policy deficit Care Opinion
Count 64 380 315 120 88 113 1080
White % within What is your
5.9% 35.2% 29.2% 11.1% 8.1% 10.5% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 8 12 36 11 6 10 83
African
) % within What is your
American 9.6% 14.5% 43.4% 13.3% 7.2% 12.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 3 2 7 2 1 2 17
Asian American % within What is your
17.6% 11.8% 41.2% 11.8% 5.9% 11.8% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 2 11 7 5 3 4 32
American
_ % within What is your
Indians 6.2% 34.4% 21.9% 15.6% 9.4% 12.5% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pacific Islander 9% within What is your
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 14 25 22 7 6 3 7
Others % within What is your
18.2% 32.5% 28.6% 9.1% 7.8% 3.9% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within What is your
7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the Total
National Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 125 955 1080
White % within What is your
. 11.6% 88.4% | 100.0%
ethnicity
. Count 5 78 83
African o i
) % within What is your
American o 6.0% 94.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 16 17
Asian American % within What is your
. 5.9% 94.1% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 11 21 32
American
) % within What is your
Indians . 34.4% 65.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
. 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 13 64 77
Others % within What is your
. 16.9% 83.1% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 156 1134 1290
Total % within What is your
12.1% 87.9% | 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation

Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 494 586 1080
White % within What is your
o 45.7% 54.3% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 21 62 83
African American % within What is your
o 25.3% 74.7% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 4 13 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 23.5% 76.5% 100.0%
ethnicity
What is your ethnicity
Count 24 8 32
American Indians % within What is your
o 75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
o 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 32 45 77
Others % within What is your
o 41.6% 58.4% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 576 714 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 55.3% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your Total
household own a gun?
Yes No
Count 480 600 1080
White % within What is your
. 44.4% 55.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
. Count 23 60 83
African
) % within What is your
American o 27.7% 72.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 2 15 17
Asian American % within What is your
_ L 11.8% 88.2% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity ) Count 23 9 32
American
) % within What is your
Indians . 71.9% 28.1%| 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
. 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 26 51 77
Others % within What is your
. 33.8% 66.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 555 735 1290
Total % within What is your
L 43.0% 57.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation

What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, | Some college College Postgraduate
GED, graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 192 286 323 279 1080
White % within What is your
17.8% 26.5% 29.9% 25.8% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 21 29 18 15 83
African American % within What is your
25.3% 34.9% 21.7% 18.1% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 2 7 8 17
Asian American % within What is your
0.0% 11.8% 41.2% 47.1% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 16 7 7 2 32
American Indians 9% within What is your
50.0% 21.9% 21.9% 6.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 0 1 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 15 19 21 22 7
Others % within What is your
19.5% 24.7% 27.3% 28.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
Total % within What is your
18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrats | Republican | Independen
t
Count 329 327 424 1080
White % within What is your
o 30.5% 30.3% 39.3% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 59 4 20 83
African
. % within What is your
American o 71.1% 4.8% 24.1% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 10 2 5 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 58.8% 11.8% 29.4% | 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 5 11 16 32
American
. % within What is your
Indians o 15.6% 34.4% 50.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 1
Pacific Islander 9 within What is your
o 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 27 18 32 77
Others % within What is your
o 35.1% 23.4% 41.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 430 363 497 1290
Total % within What is your
33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * What is your gender Crosstabulation

What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 543 537 1080
White % within What is your
o 50.3% 49.7% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 55 28 83
African American % within What is your
o 66.3% 33.7% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 9 8 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 52.9% 47.1% 100.0%
ethnicity
What is your ethnicity
Count 16 16 32
American Indians % within What is your
o 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
. 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 38 39 77
Others % within What is your
o 49.4% 50.6% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 661 629 1290
Total % within What is your
o 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * What is your age Crosstabulation

What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 | 61 and older
Count 46 123 375 536 1080
White % within What is your
4.3% 11.4% 34.7% 49.6% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 2 12 29 40 83
African American % within What is your
2.4% 14.5% 34.9% 48.2% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 1 4 3 9 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 5.9% 23.5% 17.6% 52.9% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 1 6 11 14 32
American Indians % within What is your
3.1% 18.8% 34.4% 43.8% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander % within What is your
0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 2 11 30 34 77
Others % within What is your
2.6% 14.3% 39.0% 44.2% 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
Total % within What is your
4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% 100.0%
ethnicity
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What is your ethnicity * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeas | South | Midwest [ West
t
Count 295 302 224 259 1080
White % within What is your
o 27.3%| 28.0%| 20.7%| 24.0%( 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 10 20 42 11 83
African
. % within What is your
American o 12.0%| 24.1%| 50.6%| 13.3%| 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 7 2 1 7 17
Asian American % within What is your
o 41.2%| 11.8% 5.9% | 41.2%| 100.0%
What is your ethnicity
ethnicity Count 5 15 5 7 32
American
. % within What is your
Indians o 15.6% | 46.9%| 15.6%| 21.9% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Pacific Islander 9% within What is your
o 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 14 10 34 19 77
Others % within What is your
o 18.2% | 13.0% | 44.2%| 24.7%| 100.0%
ethnicity
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
Total % within What is your
257% | 27.1%| 23.7%| 23.5%| 100.0%

ethnicity
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What is your age * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 22 24 5 1 52
18-29 % within What is your
42.3% 46.2% 9.6% 1.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 88 63 5 1 157
30-44 % within What is your
56.1% 40.1% 3.2% 0.6% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 226 199 21 2 448
45-60 % within What is your
50.4% 44.4% 4.7% 0.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 305 298 25 5 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
48.2% 47.1% 3.9% 0.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total % within What is your
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 10 24 13 5 52
18-29 % within What is your
19.2% 46.2% 25.0% 9.6% | 100.0%
age
Count 35 78 33 11 157
30-44 % within What is your
22.3% 49.7% 21.0% 7.0% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 103 251 80 14 448
45-60 % within What is your
23.0% 56.0% 17.9% 3.1% | 100.0%
age
Count 204 327 83 19 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
32.2% 51.7% 13.1% 3.0% | 100.0%
age
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total % within What is your
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age *is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 28 20 3 1 52
18-29 % within What is your
53.8% 38.5% 5.8% 1.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 71 68 14 4 157
30-44 % within What is your
45.2% 43.3% 8.9% 2.5% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 221 197 25 5 448
45-60 % within What is your
49.3% 44.0% 5.6% 1.1% | 100.0%
age
Count 311 287 29 6 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
49.1% 45.3% 4.6% 0.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total % within What is your
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they

are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 19 12 21 52
18-29 % within What is your
36.5% 23.1% 40.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 88 27 42 157
30-44 % within What is your
56.1% 17.2% 26.8% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 237 57 154 448
45-60 % within What is your
52.9% 12.7% 34.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 370 70 193 633
61 and older 9% within What is your
58.5% 11.1% 30.5% | 100.0%
age
Count 714 166 410 1290
Total % within What is your
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age *

Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or President

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun Total
laws- Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican President Both Neither
in Congress Obama
Count 27 14 3 8 52
18-29 % within What is your
51.9% 26.9% 5.8% 15.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 64 64 11 18 157
30-44 % within What is your
40.8% 40.8% 7.0% 11.5% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 188 185 29 46 448
45-60 % within What is your
42.0% 41.3% 6.5% 10.3% | 100.0%
age
Count 297 256 27 53 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
46.9% 40.4% 4.3% 8.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
Total % within What is your
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * Would you support or o

ppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose | Undecided | Indifferente
d
Count 23 27 0 2 52
18-29 % within What is your
44.2% 51.9% 0.0% 3.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 85 61 8 3 157
30-44 % within What is your
54.1% 38.9% 5.1% 1.9% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 261 149 31 7 448
45-60 % within What is your
58.3% 33.3% 6.9% 1.6% | 100.0%
age
Count 400 173 49 11 633
61 and
% within What is your
older 63.2% 27.3% 7.7% 1.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total % within What is your
59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?

Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more | Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 20 25 3 4 52
18-29 % within What is your
38.5% 48.1% 5.8% 7.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 89 63 4 1 157
30-44 % within What is your
56.7% 40.1% 2.5% 0.6% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 253 146 37 12 448
45-60 % within What is your
56.5% 32.6% 8.3% 2.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 384 179 52 18 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
60.7% 28.3% 8.2% 2.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total % within What is your
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high powered a rifle that Automatic or | A rifle with a
rifle shoots semiautomati | wire stock
bullets from a | c rifles with that shoots
magazine large bullets in
capacity rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 7 7 31 7 52
18-29 % within What is your
13.5% 13.5% 59.6% 13.5% | 100.0%
age
Count 15 27 91 24 157
30-44 % within What is your
9.6% 17.2% 58.0% 15.3% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 34 53 298 63 448
45-60 % within What is your
7.6% 11.8% 66.5% 14.1% | 100.0%
age
Count 49 103 418 63 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
7.7% 16.3% 66.0% 10.0% | 100.0%
age
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total % within What is your
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 37 10 4 1 52
18-29 % within What is your
71.2% 19.2% 7.7% 1.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 127 20 8 2 157
30-44 % within What is your
80.9% 12.7% 5.1% 1.3% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 368 44 23 13 448
45-60 % within What is your
82.1% 9.8% 5.1% 2.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 533 63 26 11 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
84.2% 10.0% 4.1% 1.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total % within What is your
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 31 13 6 2 52
18-29 % within What is your
59.6% 25.0% 11.5% 3.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 93 53 10 1 157
30-44 % within What is your
59.2% 33.8% 6.4% 0.6% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 206 167 67 8 448
45-60 % within What is your
46.0% 37.3% 15.0% 1.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 272 230 121 10 633
61 and older 9% within What is your
43.0% 36.3% 19.1% 1.6% | 100.0%
age
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within What is your
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that Total
depict gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 8 33 7 4 52
18-29 % within What is your
15.4% 63.5% 13.5% 7.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 55 73 23 6 157
30-44 % within What is your
35.0% 46.5% 14.6% 3.8% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 191 147 78 32 448
45-60 % within What is your
42.6% 32.8% 17.4% 7.1% | 100.0%
age
Count 398 117 87 31 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
62.9% 18.5% 13.7% 4.9% | 100.0%
age
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total % within What is your
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 9 18 6 14 5 52
18-29 % within What is your
17.3% 34.6% 11.5% 26.9% 9.6% | 100.0%
age
Count 34 53 25 40 5 157
30-44 % within What is your
21.7% 33.8% 15.9% 25.5% 3.2% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 110 150 61 104 23 448
45-60 % within What is your
24.6% 33.5% 13.6% 23.2% 5.1% | 100.0%
age
Count 144 210 143 100 36 633
61 and older 9 within What is your
22.7% 33.2% 22.6% 15.8% 5.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within What is your
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Total
Gun The deficit Jobs' Health Care | Others | No Opinion
Policy
Count 3 20 12 7 4 6 52
18-29 % within What is your
5.8% 38.5% 23.1% 13.5% 7.7% 11.5% | 100.0%
age
Count 16 56 37 12 18 18 157
30-44 % within What is your
10.2% 35.7% 23.6% 7.6% 11.5% 11.5% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 24 145 145 49 39 46 448
45-60 % within What is your
5.4% 32.4% 32.4% 10.9% 8.7% 10.3% | 100.0%
age
Count 48 209 193 77 43 63 633
61 and older 9% within What is your
7.6% 33.0% 30.5% 12.2% 6.8% 10.0% | 100.0%
age
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within What is your
7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
age
What is your age * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation
Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 8 44 52
18-29 o _
% within What is your age 15.4% 84.6% 100.0%
Count 14 143 157
30-44 o _
% within What is your age 8.9% 91.1% 100.0%
What is your age
Count 59 389 448
45-60 o _
% within What is your age 13.2% 86.8% 100.0%
Count 75 558 633
61 and older o _
% within What is your age 11.8% 88.2% 100.0%
Count 156 1134 1290
Total o _
% within What is your age 12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
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What is your age * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation

Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 26 26 52
18-29
% within What is your age 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Count 58 99 157
30-44
% within What is your age 36.9% 63.1% 100.0%
What is your age
Count 206 242 448
45-60
% within What is your age 46.0% 54.0% 100.0%
Count 286 347 633
61 and older
% within What is your age 45.2% 54.8% 100.0%
Count 576 714 1290
Total
% within What is your age 44.7% 55.3% 100.0%

What is your age * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your household Total
own a gun?
Yes No
Count 29 23 52
18-29
% within What is your age 55.8% 44.2% 100.0%
Count 58 99 157
30-44
% within What is your age 36.9% 63.1% 100.0%
What is your age
Count 204 244 448
45-60
% within What is your age 45.5% 54.5% 100.0%
Count 264 369 633
61 and older
% within What is your age 41.7% 58.3% 100.0%
Count 555 735 1290
Total
% within What is your age 43.0% 57.0% 100.0%
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What is your age * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation

What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, Some College Postgraduate
GED, college graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 14 15 15 8 52
18-29 % within What is your
26.9% 28.8% 28.8% 15.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 29 30 53 45 157
30-44 % within What is your
18.5% 19.1% 33.8% 28.7% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 69 113 151 115 448
45-60 % within What is your
15.4% 25.2% 33.7% 25.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 132 185 158 158 633
61 and older 9% within What is your
20.9% 29.2% 25.0% 25.0% | 100.0%
age
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
Total % within What is your
18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%

age
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What is your age * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrat | Republica | Independen
S n t
Count 14 20 18 52
18-29 % within What is your
26.9% 38.5% 34.6% | 100.0%
age
Count 59 38 60 157
30-44 % within What is your
) 37.6% 24.2% 38.2% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 147 125 176 448
45-60 % within What is your
32.8% 27.9% 39.3% | 100.0%
age
Count 210 180 243 633
61 and
% within What is your
older 33.2% 28.4% 38.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 430 363 497 1290
Total % within What is your
33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * What is your gender Crosstabulation

What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 21 31 52
18-29 o _
% within What is your age 40.4% 59.6% 100.0%
Count 80 77 157
30-44 o )
% within What is your age 51.0% 49.0% 100.0%
What is your age
Count 244 204 448
45-60 o )
% within What is your age 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%
Count 316 317 633
61 and older o )
% within What is your age 49.9% 50.1% 100.0%
Count 661 629 1290
Total o )
% within What is your age 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%
What is your age * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation
What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 46 2 1 1 0 2 52
18-29 % within What is your
88.5% 3.8% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 3.8% | 100.0%
age
Count 123 12 4 6 1 11 157
30-44 % within What is your
78.3% 7.6% 2.5% 3.8% 0.6% 7.0% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 375 29 3 11 0 30 448
45-60 % within What is your
83.7% 6.5% 0.7% 2.5% 0.0% 6.7% | 100.0%
age
Count 536 40 9 14 0 34 633
61 and
% within What is your
older 84.7% 6.3% 1.4% 2.2% 0.0% 5.4% | 100.0%
age
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 7 1290
Total % within What is your
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
age
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What is your age * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast | South Midwest West
Count 11 16 12 13 52
18-29 % within What is your
21.2% 30.8% 23.1% 25.0% | 100.0%
age
Count 39 50 40 28 157
30-44 % within What is your
24.8% 31.8% 25.5% 17.8% | 100.0%
What is your age
age Count 134 115 116 83 448
45-60 % within What is your
29.9% 25.7% 25.9% 18.5% | 100.0%
age
Count 147 169 138 179 633
61 and older 9% within What is your
23.2% 26.7% 21.8% 28.3% | 100.0%
age
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
Total % within What is your
25.7% 27.1% 23.7% 23.5% | 100.0%
age
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Region * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 234 85 12 0 331
Northeast
% within Region 70.7% 25.7% 3.6% 0.0% | 100.0%
Count 66 259 20 5 350
South
% within Region 18.9% 74.0% 5.7% 1.4%| 100.0%
Region
Count 188 104 13 1 306
Midwest
% within Region 61.4% 34.0% 4.2% 0.3% | 100.0%
Count 153 136 11 3 303
West
% within Region 50.5% 44.9% 3.6% 1.0% | 100.0%
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total
% within Region 49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
Region * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
Crosstabulation
Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 57 211 49 14 331
Northeast
% within Region 17.2% 63.7% 14.8% 42% | 100.0%
Count 149 131 56 14 350
South
% within Region 42.6% 37.4% 16.0% 4.0% | 100.0%
Region
Count 69 174 54 9 306
Midwest
% within Region 22.5% 56.9% 17.6% 2.9% | 100.0%
Count 77 164 50 12 303
West
% within Region 25.4% 54.1% 16.5% 4.0%| 100.0%
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total
% within Region 27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%
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Region * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 102 209 17 3 331
Northeast
% within Region 30.8% 63.1% 5.1% 0.9% | 100.0%
Count 261 70 18 1 350
South
% within Region 74.6% 20.0% 5.1% 0.3% | 100.0%
Region
Count 120 162 17 7 306
Midwest
% within Region 39.2% 52.9% 5.6% 2.3% | 100.0%
Count 148 131 19 5 303
West
% within Region 48.8% 43.2% 6.3% 1.7%| 100.0%
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total
% within Region 48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
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Region * Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they are?

Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made Total
more strict, less strict or left as they are?
More Stricter Less Stricter the same
Law

Count 242 21 68 331
Northeast

% within Region 73.1% 6.3% 20.5% 100.0%

Count 114 58 178 350
South

% within Region 32.6% 16.6% 50.9% 100.0%

Region

Count 187 45 74 306
Midwest

% within Region 61.1% 14.7% 24.2% 100.0%

Count 171 42 90 303
West

% within Region 56.4% 13.9% 29.7% 100.0%

Count 714 166 410 1290

Total
% within Region 55.3% 12.9% 31.8% 100.0%
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Region * do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or
President Barack Obama Crosstabulation
do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Total
Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican in President Both Neither
Congress Obama

Count 97 183 22 29 331
Northeast

% within Region 29.3% 55.3% 6.6% 8.8% | 100.0%

Count 233 56 14 47 350
South

% within Region 66.6% 16.0% 4.0% 13.4%| 100.0%

Region

Count 105 157 23 21 306
Midwest

% within Region 34.3% 51.3% 7.5% 6.9% | 100.0%

Count 141 123 11 28 303
West

% within Region 46.5% 40.6% 3.6% 9.2% | 100.0%

Count 576 519 70 125 1290

Total
% within Region 44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%
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Region * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 250 63 13 5 331
Northeast
% within Region 75.5% 19.0% 3.9% 1.5%| 100.0%
Count 136 182 26 6 350
South
) % within Region 38.9% 52.0% 7.4% 1.7% | 100.0%
Region
) Count 199 77 21 9 306
Midwest
% within Region 65.0% 25.2% 6.9% 2.9% | 100.0%
Count 184 88 28 3 303
West
% within Region 60.7% 29.0% 9.2% 1.0% | 100.0%
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total
% within Region 59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
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Region * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?

Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 242 62 19 8 331
Northeast
% within Region 73.1% 18.7% 5.7% 2.4% | 100.0%
Count 141 170 30 9 350
South
% within Region 40.3% 48.6% 8.6% 2.6% | 100.0%
Region
Count 180 95 22 9 306
Midwest
% within Region 58.8% 31.0% 7.2% 2.9% | 100.0%
Count 183 86 25 9 303
West
% within Region 60.4% 28.4% 8.3% 3.0% | 100.0%
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total
% within Region 57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%

Region * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation
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Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high powered a rifle that Automatic or | A rifle with a
rifle shoots bullets | semiautomatic | wire stock that
from a rifles with shoots bullets
magazine large capacity | in rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 31 47 225 28 331
Northeast
% within Region 9.4% 14.2% 68.0% 8.5% | 100.0%
Count 22 41 228 59 350
South
% within Region 6.3% 11.7% 65.1% 16.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 32 56 182 36 306
Midwest
% within Region 10.5% 18.3% 59.5% 11.8% | 100.0%
Count 20 46 203 34 303
West
% within Region 6.6% 15.2% 67.0% 11.2% | 100.0%
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total
% within Region 8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%

Region * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 295 20 11 5 331
Northeast
% within Region 89.1% 6.0% 3.3% 1.5%| 100.0%
Count 254 64 25 7 350
South
% within Region 72.6% 18.3% 7.1% 2.0%| 100.0%
Region
Count 266 19 12 9 306
Midwest
% within Region 86.9% 6.2% 3.9% 2.9% | 100.0%
Count 250 34 13 6 303
West
% within Region 82.5% 11.2% 4.3% 2.0% | 100.0%
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total
% within Region 82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1%| 100.0%
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Region * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 108 161 55 7 331
Northeast 9% within
. 32.6% 48.6% 16.6% 2.1% | 100.0%
Region
Count 229 70 49 2 350
South % within
. 65.4% 20.0% 14.0% 0.6% | 100.0%
) Region
Region
Count 132 112 54 8 306
Midwest % within
. 43.1% 36.6% 17.6% 2.6% | 100.0%
Region
Count 133 120 46 4 303
West % within
. 43.9% 39.6% 15.2% 1.3% | 100.0%
Region
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within
. 46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict | Total
gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 157 102 57 15 331
Northeast
% within Region 47.4% 30.8% 17.2% 4.5%| 100.0%
Count 194 85 51 20 350
South
% within Region 55.4% 24.3% 14.6% 5.7% | 100.0%
Region
Count 150 89 49 18 306
Midwest
% within Region 49.0% 29.1% 16.0% 5.9% | 100.0%
Count 151 94 38 20 303
West
% within Region 49.8% 31.0% 12.5% 6.6% | 100.0%
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total
% within Region 50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%
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Region * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 115 91 40 73 12 331
Northeast 9 within
34.7% 27.5% 12.1% 22.1% 3.6% | 100.0%
Region
Count 34 124 90 81 21 350
South % within
9.7% 35.4% 25.7% 23.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 82 103 48 55 18 306
Midwest 9% within
26.8% 33.7% 15.7% 18.0% 5.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 66 113 57 49 18 303
West % within
21.8% 37.3% 18.8% 16.2% 5.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country Total
today?
Gun The Jobs' Health Others No
Policy deficit Care Opinion
Count 32 77 102 45 31 44 331
Northeas
% within
t ] 9.7% 23.3%| 30.8% 13.6% 9.4% 13.3% | 100.0%
Region
Count 15 159 99 27 29 21 350
South % within
) 4.3% 45.4% | 28.3% 7.7% 8.3% 6.0% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 27 91 107 28 21 32 306
Midwest % within
] 8.8% 29.7%| 35.0% 9.2% 6.9% 10.5% | 100.0%
Region
Count 17 103 79 45 23 36 303
West % within
] 5.6% 34.0%| 26.1% 14.9% 7.6% 11.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within
] 7.1% 33.3%| 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 27 304 331
Northeast
% within Region 8.2% 91.8% 100.0%
Count 62 288 350
South
% within Region 17.7% 82.3% 100.0%
Region
Count 28 278 306
Midwest
% within Region 9.2% 90.8% 100.0%
Count 39 264 303
West
% within Region 12.9% 87.1% 100.0%
Count 156 1134 1290
Total
% within Region 12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
Region * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation
Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 101 230 331
Northeast
% within Region 30.5% 69.5% 100.0%
Count 230 120 350
South
% within Region 65.7% 34.3% 100.0%
Region
Count 113 193 306
Midwest
% within Region 36.9% 63.1% 100.0%
Count 132 171 303
West
% within Region 43.6% 56.4% 100.0%
Count 576 714 1290
Total
% within Region 44.7% 55.3% 100.0%
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Region * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your household Total
own a gun?
Yes No
Count 96 235 331
Northeast
% within Region 29.0% 71.0% 100.0%
Count 206 144 350
South
% within Region 58.9% 41.1% 100.0%
Region
Count 119 187 306
Midwest
% within Region 38.9% 61.1% 100.0%
Count 134 169 303
West
% within Region 44.2% 55.8% 100.0%
Count 555 735 1290
Total
% within Region 43.0% 57.0% 100.0%
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Region * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation

What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, | Some college College Postgraduate
GED, graduate education
equivalent or
less

Count 61 68 96 106 331
Northeast

% within Region 18.4% 20.5% 29.0% 32.0% | 100.0%

Count 75 95 105 75 350
South

% within Region 21.4% 27.1% 30.0% 21.4% | 100.0%

Region

Count 55 88 90 73 306
Midwest

% within Region 18.0% 28.8% 29.4% 23.9% | 100.0%

Count 53 92 86 72 303
West

% within Region 17.5% 30.4% 28.4% 23.8% | 100.0%

Count 244 343 377 326 1290

Total
% within Region 18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%
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Region * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrats Republican Independent
Count 144 45 142 331
Northeast
% within Region 43.5% 13.6% 42.9% 100.0%
Count 31 154 165 350
South
% within Region 8.9% 44.0% 47.1% 100.0%
Region
Count 127 73 106 306
Midwest
% within Region 41.5% 23.9% 34.6% 100.0%
Count 128 91 84 303
West
% within Region 42.2% 30.0% 27.7% 100.0%
Count 430 363 497 1290
Total
% within Region 33.3% 28.1% 38.5% 100.0%
Region * What is your gender Crosstabulation
What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 209 122 331
Northeast
% within Region 63.1% 36.9% 100.0%
Count 105 245 350
South
% within Region 30.0% 70.0% 100.0%
Region
Count 183 123 306
Midwest
% within Region 59.8% 40.2% 100.0%
Count 164 139 303
West
% within Region 54.1% 45.9% 100.0%
Count 661 629 1290
Total
% within Region 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%
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Region * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 295 10 7 5 0 14 331
Northeast 9% within
89.1% 3.0% 2.1% 1.5% 0.0% 4.2% | 100.0%
Region
Count 302 20 2 15 1 10 350
South % within
86.3% 5.7% 0.6% 4.3% 0.3% 2.9% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 224 42 1 5 0 34 306
Midwest 9 within
73.2% 13.7% 0.3% 1.6% 0.0% | 11.1% | 100.0%
Region
Count 259 11 7 7 0 19 303
West % within
85.5% 3.6% 2.3% 2.3% 0.0% 6.3% | 100.0%
Region
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 77 1290
Total % within
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
Region
Region * What is your age Crosstabulation
What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 61 and older
Count 11 39 134 147 331
Northeast
% within Region 3.3% 11.8% 40.5% 44.4% 100.0%
Count 16 50 115 169 350
South
% within Region 4.6% 14.3% 32.9% 48.3% 100.0%
Region
Count 12 40 116 138 306
Midwest
% within Region 3.9% 13.1% 37.9% 45.1% 100.0%
Count 13 28 83 179 303
West
% within Region 4.3% 9.2% 27.4% 59.1% 100.0%
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
Total
% within Region 4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally

unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion No heard of
Count 29 121 5 1 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 18.6% 77.6% 3.2% 0.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Assaciation
the National Rifle
o Count 612 463 51 8 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 54.0% 40.8% 4.5% 0.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or

generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable Total

or generally unfavorable?

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion | No heard of
Count 63 60 26 7 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 40.4% 38.5% 16.7% 4.5% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 289 620 183 42 1134
Assaociation
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 25.5% 54.7% 16.1% 3.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable

or generally unfavorable? Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion | No heard of
Count 132 18 4 2 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 84.6% 11.5% 2.6% 1.3% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Assaciation
the National Rifle
o Count 499 554 67 14 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 44.0% 48.9% 5.9% 1.2% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%
Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made

more strict, less strict or left as they are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 31 53 72 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 19.9% 34.0% 46.2% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . .
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
L Count 683 113 338 1134
Association
N % within Are you a
0
member of the National 60.2% 10.0% 29.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 714 166 410 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws-

Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun Total
laws- Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican President Both Neither
in Congress Obama
Count 118 17 6 15 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 75.6% 10.9% 3.8% 9.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 458 502 64 110 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 40.4% 44.3% 5.6% 9.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Assaciation
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 42 103 9 2 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 26.9% 66.0% 5.8% 1.3% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the Rifle Association
National Rifle Association Count 727 307 79 21 1134
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 64.1% 27.1% 7.0% 1.9% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than

10 rounds of ammunition? Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding Total
more than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 48 95 9 4 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 30.8% 60.9% 5.8% 2.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 698 318 87 31 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 61.6% 28.0% 7.7% 2.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault weapon

Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high arifle that | Automatic or | A rifle with a
powered rifle shoots semiautomati | wire stock
bullets from c rifles with that shoots
a magazine large bullets in
capacity rapid fire
magazines
designed for
military use
Count 8 22 92 34 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 5.1% 14.1% 59.0% 21.8% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 97 168 746 123 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 8.6% 14.8% 65.8% 10.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal

background checks on gun buyers? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 101 42 8 5 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 64.7% 26.9% 5.1% 3.2% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 964 95 53 22 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 85.0% 8.4% 4.7% 1.9% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 114 22 15 5 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 73.1% 14.1% 9.6% 3.2% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Assaciation
the National Rifle
o Count 488 441 189 16 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 43.0% 38.9% 16.7% 1.4% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun

violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that Total
depict gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided | Indifferented
Count 90 41 16 9 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 57.7% 26.3% 10.3% 5.8% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Assaciation
the National Rifle
o Count 562 329 179 64 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 49.6% 29.0% 15.8% 5.6% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as

Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 10 71 33 37 5 156
% within Are you a
Yes

member of the National 6.4% 45.5% 21.2% 23.7% 3.2% | 100.0%
Are you a member of

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

Count 287 360 202 221 64 1134
Association

% within Are you a

No

member of the National 25.3% 31.7% 17.8% 19.5% 5.6% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today?

Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Total
Gun The Jobs' Health Care | Others | No Opinion
Policy deficit
Count 9 69 41 17 10 10 156
% within Are you a
Yes

member of the National 5.8% 44.2% 26.3% 10.9% 6.4% 6.4% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the

Rifle Association
National Rifle

Count 82 361 346 128 94 123 1134
Association

% within Are you a

No

member of the National 7.2% 31.8% 30.5% 11.3% 8.3% 10.8% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 7.1% 33.3% 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Do you own a gun? Crosstabulation

Do you own a gun? Total
Yes No
Count 130 26 156
Ves % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
Are you a member of the Association
National Rifle Association Count 446 688 1134
NG % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 39.3% 60.7% 100.0%
Association
Count 576 714 1290
Total % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 44.7% 55.3% 100.0%
Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Does anyone in your household own a
gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your Total
household own a gun?
Yes No
Count 110 46 156
Yes % within Are you a
member of the National 70.5% 29.5% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the . L
_ . Rifle Association
National Rifle
. Count 445 689 1134
Association
No % within Are you a
member of the National 39.2% 60.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 555 735 1290
% within Are you a
Total ° y .
member of the National 43.0% 57.0% | 100.0%
Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What is the highest educational level you have completed

Crosstabulation

What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, Some College Postgraduate
GED, college graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 31 51 46 28 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 19.9% 32.7% 29.5% 17.9% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 213 292 331 298 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No
member of the National 18.8% 25.7% 29.2% 26.3% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total

Democrats | Republican | Independent

Count 16 72 68 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 10.3% 46.2% 43.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the Rifle Association
National Rifle Association Count 414 291 429 1134
% within Are you a
No

member of the National 36.5% 25.7% 37.8% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 430 363 497 1290
% within Are you a
member of the National 33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%

Total

Rifle Association

Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What is your gender Crosstabulation

What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 36 120 156
Ves % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 23.1% 76.9% 100.0%
Are you a member of the Association
National Rifle Association Count 625 509 1134
No % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 55.1% 44.9% 100.0%
Association
Count 661 629 1290
Total % within Are you a member
of the National Rifle 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%
Association

ECPS.JAN.24%™ 2013.GUN CONTROL.P121




Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 125 5 1 11 1 13 156
% within Are you a
Yes  member of the
80.1% 3.2% 0.6% 7.1% 0.6% 8.3% | 100.0%
National Rifle
Are you a member of
Association
the National Rifle
Count 955 78 16 21 0 64 1134
Association
% within Are you a
No member of the
84.2% 6.9% 1.4% 1.9% 0.0% 5.6% | 100.0%
National Rifle
Association
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 77 1290
% within Are you a
Total member of the
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
National Rifle
Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What is your age Crosstabulation

What is your age Total

18-29 30-44 45-60 61 and

older
Count 8 14 59 75 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 5.1% 9.0% 37.8% 48.1% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
L Count 44 143 389 558 1134
Association
N % within Are you a
o]
member of the National 3.9% 12.6% 34.3% 49.2% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast | South Midwest West
Count 27 62 28 39 156
% within Are you a
Yes
member of the National 17.3% 39.7% 17.9% 25.0% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the ) o
Rifle Association
National Rifle
. Count 304 288 278 264 1134
Association
N % within Are you a
o]
member of the National 26.8% 25.4% 24.5% 23.3% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 25.7% 27.1% 23.7% 23.5% | 100.0%
Rifle Association

Do you own a gun? * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 197 345 30 4 576
Yes % within Do you own a
34.2% 59.9% 5.2% 0.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 444 239 26 5 714
No % within Do you own a
62.2% 33.5% 3.6% 0.7% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 641 584 56 9 1290
Total % within Do you own a
49.7% 45.3% 4.3% 0.7% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

Next, is your opinion of John Boehner generally favorable or Total
generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 193 269 90 24 576
Yes % within Do you own a
33.5% 46.7% 15.6% 4.2% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 159 411 119 25 714
No % within Do you own a
22.3% 57.6% 16.7% 3.5% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 352 680 209 49 1290
Total % within Do you own a
27.3% 52.7% 16.2% 3.8% | 100.0%

gun?

Do you own a gun? * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion No heard of
Count 390 157 24 5 576
Yes % within Do you own a
67.7% 27.3% 4.2% 0.9% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 241 415 47 11 714
No % within Do you own a
33.8% 58.1% 6.6% 1.5% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 631 572 71 16 1290
Total % within Do you own a
48.9% 44.3% 5.5% 1.2% | 100.0%

gun?
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Do you own agun? * Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they

are? Crosstabulation

Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they are?
More Stricter | Less Stricter the same
Law
Count 213 101 262 576
Yes % within Do you own a
37.0% 17.5% 455% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 501 65 148 714
No % within Do you own a
70.2% 9.1% 20.7% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 714 166 410 1290
Total % within Do you own a
55.3% 12.9% 31.8% | 100.0%
gun?

Do you own agun? * do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Republicans in Congress or

President Barack Obama Crosstabulation

do you trust more to make the right decision about gun laws- Total
Republicans in Congress or President Barack Obama
Republican in President Both Neither
Congress Obama
Count 326 143 28 79 576
Yes % within Do you own a
56.6% 24.8% 4.9% 13.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 250 376 42 46 714
No % within Do you own a
35.0% 52.7% 5.9% 6.4% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 576 519 70 125 1290
Total % within Do you own a
44.7% 40.2% 5.4% 9.7% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
Support Oppose | Undecided | Indifferente
d
Count 255 263 42 16 576
Yes % within Do you own a
44.3% 45.7% 7.3% 2.8% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 514 147 46 7 714
No % within Do you own a
72.0% 20.6% 6.4% 1.0% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 769 410 88 23 1290
Total % within Do you own a
5 59.6% 31.8% 6.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
gun?

Do you own a gun? * Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?

Crosstabulation

Do you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more Total
than 10 rounds of ammunition?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 262 258 34 22 576
Yes % within Do you own a
45.5% 44.8% 5.9% 3.8% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 484 155 62 13 714
No % within Do you own a
67.8% 21.7% 8.7% 1.8% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 746 413 96 35 1290
Total % within Do you own a
57.8% 32.0% 7.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * Which of the followin

is the correct definition of “assault weapon Crosstabulation

Which of the following is the correct definition of “assault Total
weapon
high powered a rifle that Automatic or | A rifle with a
rifle shoots bullets | semiautomati wire stock
from a c rifles with that shoots
magazine large capacity bullets in
magazines rapid fire
designed for
military use
Count 29 65 399 83 576
Yes % within Do you own a
5.0% 11.3% 69.3% 14.4% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 76 125 439 74 714
No % within Do you own a
10.6% 17.5% 61.5% 10.4% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 105 190 838 157 1290
Total % within Do you own a
8.1% 14.7% 65.0% 12.2% | 100.0%

gun?
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Do you own a gun? * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers?

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal Total
background checks on gun buyers?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 438 88 34 16 576
Yes % within Do you own a
76.0% 15.3% 5.9% 2.8% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 627 49 27 11 714
No % within Do you own a
87.8% 6.9% 3.8% 1.5% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 1065 137 61 27 1290
Total % within Do you own a
82.6% 10.6% 4.7% 2.1% | 100.0%
gun?
Do you own a gun? * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools? Crosstabulation
Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in Total
schools?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 322 161 81 12 576
Yes % within Do you own a
55.9% 28.0% 14.1% 2.1% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 280 302 123 9 714
No % within Do you own a
39.2% 42.3% 17.2% 1.3% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 602 463 204 21 1290
Total % within Do you own a
46.7% 35.9% 15.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that depict gun violence? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on video games that Total
depict gun violence?
Support Oppose Undecided Indifferented
Count 289 163 86 38 576
Yes % within Do you own a
50.2% 28.3% 14.9% 6.6% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 363 207 109 35 714
No % within Do you own a
50.8% 29.0% 15.3% 4.9% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 652 370 195 73 1290
Total % within Do you own a
50.5% 28.7% 15.1% 5.7% | 100.0%
gun?

Do you own a gun? * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Newtown, CT? Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings, such as Total
Newtown, CT?
Availability of Lack of Violent Others No Opinions
guns mental health themes in
care media or
video games
Count 65 218 128 129 36 576
Yes 9% within Do you own a
11.3% 37.8% 22.2% 22.4% 6.2% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 232 213 107 129 33 714
No % within Do you own a
32.5% 29.8% 15.0% 18.1% 4.6% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 297 431 235 258 69 1290
Total % within Do you own a
23.0% 33.4% 18.2% 20.0% 5.3% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * What do you think is the most important issue facing this country today? Crosstabulation

What do you think is the most important issue facing this country Total
today?
Gun The Jobs' Health Others No
Policy deficit Care Opinion
Count 27 241 165 61 40 42 576
Yes % within Do you own a
4.7% 41.8% | 28.6% 10.6% 6.9% 7.3% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 64 189 222 84 64 91 714
No % within Do you own a
9.0% 26.5% 31.1% 11.8% 9.0% 12.7% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 91 430 387 145 104 133 1290
Total % within Do you own a
7.1% 33.3% | 30.0% 11.2% 8.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
gun?

Do you own a gun? * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
Yes No
Count 130 446 576
Yes
% within Do you own a gun? 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
Count 26 688 714
No
% within Do you own a gun? 3.6% 96.4% 100.0%
Count 156 1134 1290
Total
% within Do you own a gun? 12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
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Do you own a gun? * Does anyone in your household own a gun? Crosstabulation

Does anyone in your household Total
own a gun?
Yes No
Count 473 103 576
Yes
% within Do you own a gun? 82.1% 17.9% 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
Count 82 632 714
No
% within Do you own a gun? 11.5% 88.5% 100.0%
Count 555 735 1290
Total
% within Do you own a gun? 43.0% 57.0% 100.0%
Do you own a gun? * What is the highest educational level you have completed Crosstabulation
What is the highest educational level you have completed Total
High school, | Some college College Postgraduate
GED, graduate education
equivalent or
less
Count 117 170 162 127 576
Yes % within Do you own a
20.3% 29.5% 28.1% 22.0% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 127 173 215 199 714
No % within Do you own a
17.8% 24.2% 30.1% 27.9% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 244 343 377 326 1290
Total % within Do you own a
18.9% 26.6% 29.2% 25.3% | 100.0%
gun?
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Do you own a gun? * What is your party identification Crosstabulation

What is your party identification Total
Democrats | Republican | Independent
Count 120 216 240 576
Yes 9% within Do you own a
20.8% 37.5% 41.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 310 147 257 714
No % within Do you own a
43.4% 20.6% 36.0% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 430 363 497 1290
Total % within Do you own a
33.3% 28.1% 38.5% | 100.0%
gun?
Do you own a gun? * What is your gender Crosstabulation
What is your gender Total
Female Male
Count 197 379 576
Yes
% within Do you own a gun? 34.2% 65.8% 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
Count 464 250 714
No
% within Do you own a gun? 65.0% 35.0% 100.0%
Count 661 629 1290
Total
% within Do you own a gun? 51.2% 48.8% 100.0%
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Do you own a gun? * What is your ethnicity Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity Total
White African Asian American Pacific Others
American American Indians Islander
Count 494 21 4 24 1 32 576
Yes % within Do you own a
85.8% 3.6% 0.7% 4.2% 0.2% 5.6% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 586 62 13 8 0 45 714
No % within Do you own a
82.1% 8.7% 1.8% 1.1% 0.0% 6.3% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 1080 83 17 32 1 7 1290
Total % within Do you own a
83.7% 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 6.0% | 100.0%
gun?

Do you own a gun? * What is your age Crosstabulation

What is your age Total
18-29 30-44 45-60 | 61 and older
Count 26 58 206 286 576
Yes 9% within Do you own a
4.5% 10.1% 35.8% 49.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 26 99 242 347 714
No % within Do you own a
3.6% 13.9% 33.9% 48.6% | 100.0%
gun?
Count 52 157 448 633 1290
Total % within Do you own a
5 4.0% 12.2% 34.7% 49.1% | 100.0%
gun’
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Do you own a gun? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeas | South | Midwest| West
t
Count 101 230 113 132 576
Yes % within Do you own a
17.5% | 39.9%| 19.6%| 22.9%| 100.0%
Do you own a gun?
gun? Count 230 120 193 171 714
No % within Do you own a
32.2% 16.8% | 27.0%| 23.9%| 100.0%
gun?
Count 331 350 306 303 1290
Total % within Do you own a
5 25.7% | 27.1%| 23.7%| 23.5%| 100.0%
gun?
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